
OELAS STAFF DIRECTORY
MAIN LINE: 602-542-0753 / FAX LINE: 602-542-3050

Name Office of English Language Acquisition Services (OELAS) Phone Number Email
Melissa Castillo Deputy Associate Superintendent 602-542-0753 Melissa.Castillo@azed.gov

English Language Acquisition
Nicole von Prisk Director of Title III and EL Funding 602-542-3029 Nicole.vonPrisk@azed.gov

Andrea Grabow Education Program Specialist 602-364-1806 Andrea.Grabow@azed.gov
Cindi Wingfield Education Program Specialist 602-542-1132 Cindi.Wingfield@azed.gov
Cristina Brownfield Education Program Specialist 602-542-5142 Cristina.Brownfield@azed.gov
Denella Kirkland Education Program Specialist 602-542-4836 Denella.Kirkland@azed.gov
June Sinclair Program Project Specialist II 602-542-2828 June.Sinclair@azed.gov
Mary Ricci-Marriott Education Program Specialist - Title III Fiscal 602-542-0794 Mary.Ricci-Marriott@azed.gov
Micky Gutier Education Program Specialist - EL Data 602-542-7469 Micky.Gutier@azed.gov
Roxanne Reese Education Program Specialist 602-542-3302 Roxanne.Reese@azed.gov
Secily Downes Education Program Specialist 602-542-2765 Secily.Downes@azed.gov
Tina Abaie Education Program Specialist 602-364-0519 Tina.Abaie@azed.gov
Vince Alvarez Program Project Specialist II 602-542-3072 Vince.Alvarez@azed.gov

Migrant Education Program
Laura Alvarez Migrant Education Program Coordinator 602-542-7463 Laura.Alvarez@azed.gov
Patrick Bohanan Migrant Data Specialist 602-364-1805 Patrick.Bohanan@azed.gov
Merriam Massey Migrant State ID & R Coordinator 602-542-5169 Merriam.Massey@azed.gov
Lea Bryant Migrant Grant Specialist 602-542-3747 Lea.Bryant@azed.gov

Foster Care Education Program
Joey Taylor Foster Care Education Program Coordinator 602-542-3569 Joey.Taylor@azed.gov

Homeless Education Program
Silvia Chavez Homeless Education Program Coordinator 602-542-4963 Silvia.Chavez@azed.gov
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